
infoline@rondebosch.com 

T: +27(21) 686 3987 

F: +27(21) 689 9726 

 

 
Rondebosch Boys’ High School  
Canigou Avenue, Rondebosch, Cape Town, 7700 
 

 

Headmaster: S Simpson BA, HDE (Wits), B Ed (Hons) (UCT) 
www.rondebosch.com  

 
 

 
 
 

 
Hostel Contacts 
 

MANAGEMENT 

Superintendent Gustaf Pienaar Gustaf.Pienaar@rondebosch.com 

Boarding House Manager Kathy Duncan Kathy.Duncan@rondebosch.com 

Catering Manager Annie Lemmon Annie.Lemmon@rondebosch.com 

CANIGOU 

Senior Housemaster Rob Dalrymple Rob.Dalrymple@rondebosch.com 

Assistant Housemaster Wesley Guma Wesley.Guma@rondebosch.com 

Assistant Housemaster Antonie Nel Antonie.Nel@rondebosch.com 

Assistant Housemaster Johan Snijmann Johan.Snijmann@rondebosch.com 

Assistant Housemaster Jaco Zeeman Jaco.Zeeman@rondebosch.com 

Student Master Kyle Gracey Grckyl001@gmail.com 

MASON HOUSE 

Senior Housemaster Trevor Edwards Trevor.Edwards@rondebosch.com 

Assistant Housemaster Sean Harris Sean.Harris@rondebosch.com 

Assistant Housemaster Kevin Jenkins Kevin.Jenkins@rondebosch.com 

Assistant Housemaster Oliver Slingers Oliver.Slingers@rondebosch.com 

Intern Kofi Appiah Kofi.Appiah@rondebosch.com 

Intern Sinawo Poswa Sinawo.Poswa@rondebosch.com 
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